503317121 05/21/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3363739

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
PROJECT SLICE INC.					
	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		SLICE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	431 FLC	431 FLORENCE STREET, SUITE 100			
City:	PALO A	PALO ALTO			
State/Country:	CALIFC	RNIA			
Postal Code:	94301				
	·				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2				
Property Type		Num	Number		
Application Number:		4684658			
Application Number: 14		4684954			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:		866)859-6059			
	be sent to	the e-mail address		uccessful, it will be sent	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	•	;	sstul, it will be sent	t via US Mail.	
		ed@egpatent.com			
		EDOUARD GARCIA			
Address Line 1: 101		01 FIRST STREET	FIRST STREET, SUITE 293		
Address Line 4:	I	OS ALTOS, CALIF	ORNIA 94022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		020/002002, 0	020/002002, 020/002003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EDOUARD G	EDOUARD GARCIA		
SIGNATURE:		/Edouard Gard	/Edouard Garcia, Reg. No. 38461/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/21/2015	05/21/2015		
Total Attachments: 3					
ource=2012-03-14 - Pr	oject Slice	_ Certificate of Ame	ndment (name chang	ge)_(PALIB2_5834169_4)#pag	
ource=2012-03-14 - Pr	oiect Slice	Certificate of Ame	ndment (name chan	ge)_(PALIB2_5834169_4)#pag	
	- J	-	namone (namo onang	go)_(1,1,1)DE_000 1100_1///pag	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROJECT SLICE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROJECT SLICE INC." TO "SLICE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 7:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4799170 8100

120312937 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTYCATION: 9436420

DATE: 03-16-12

PATENT REEL: 035749 FRAME: 0002

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:48 PM 03/14/2012 FILED 07:34 PM 03/14/2012 SRV 120312937 - 4799170 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

PROJECT SLICE, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Project Slice, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 12, 2010.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of this Corporation, acting in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this Corporation to solicit the written consent of the stockholders of this Corporation upon the consideration thereof.

THIRD: That thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Corporation's Board of Directors, the written consent of the stockholders of this Corporation was duly called for in accordance with Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and the holders of the requisite number of shares as required by statute consented to the adoption of said amendment.

FOURTH: That Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Slice Technologies, Inc."

I hereby declare and certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the facts set forth in the foregoing certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge and that this certificate is my act and deed.

5834169_1.DOCX

1

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on March 14, 2012.

PROJECT SLICE, INC.

By: Scott Brady

Co-Founder and Chief Executive Officer

5834169_1.DOCX

-2-

PATENT REEL: 035749 FRAME: 0004

ï

RECORDED: 05/21/2015